
Champs
Points

Germantown Friends 15 30

Friends' Central 126 27

Westtown School 134 24

Moorestown Friends 144 21

George School 186 18

Shipley 289 15

Friends' Schools League
2010

JV BOYS TEAM SCORING SUMMARY



Friends' Central School Course: 3.1 miles
Friends' Central School Course Record: 17:00 Dan Segall (FCS)

NAME SCH TIME PL
Lyle Wistar GFS 16:57:00 1
Charles Diaz GFS 16:58:00 2
Charles McCelland GFS 17:30:00 3
Peter Lee GFS 17:49:00 4
Oliver Fox GFS 17:54:00 5
Henry Shah GFS 17:57:00 6
Graham Barrett GFS 18:00:00 7
Paul Maxson GFS 18:01:00 8
Carlos Price-Sanchez FCS 18:09:00 9
Ian Longshore GFS 18:12:00 10
Kyle Musto GFS 18:22:00 11
Sam Korus GFS 18:35:00 12
Jackson Walker GFS 18:45:00 13
Spencer Villars FCS 19:01:00 14
Kevin Alloway WTN 19:28:00 15
Colin Gregory MFS 19:33:00 16
Tyler Altenhoffen GFS 19:34:00 17
Eric Loreaux Ship 19:37:00 18
Mike Saah GFS 19:40:00 19
Adeola James MFS 19:45:00 20
James Finney GFS 19:50:00 21
Andy Bugos GFS 19:51:00 22
Patrick Araya GFS 19:53:00 23
Jared Brill GFS 19:54:00 24
Jessie Eisenhauer WTN 19:55:00 25
Jarret Berkowitz MFS 20:08:00 26
Ping Srisakaokul WTN 20:16:00 27
Spencer Bard MFS 20:21:00 28
Ian Culleton GEO 20:36:00 29
Dan Banko FCS 20:38:00 30
Ethan Fye WTN 20:40:00 31
Jacob McGuinness GEO 20:41:00 32
Jackon Sizer GEO 20:45:00 33
Nic Murdoch FCS 20:47:00 34
Jeremy Wright GFS 20:50:00 35
Neil Schwartz WTN 20:53:00 36
Pedro Ramos GFS 20:54:00 37
Julian Randolph WTN 21:05:00 38
Ben Lichtman FCS 21:13:00 39
Michael Ngyuen FCS 21:14:00 40
Harper Estey FCS 21:18:00 41

2010 Friends Schools League 

Date: 10/19/2010
Weather: 

JV Boys Cross Country Championships



Will Borchert FCS 21:25:00 42
Dan Simon GEO 21:26:00 43
Ricardo Jaramillo GFS 21:28:00 44
John Bowie FCS 21:30:00 45
Dillon Brooks Ship 21:36:00 46
Steven Wadden Ship 21:39:00 47
Gideon Shils GFS 21:49:00 48
Anirban Das GEO 21:52:00 49
Tom Morgan GEO 21:53:00 50
Drew Kopicki FCS 21:54:00 51
Ben Folk-Sullivan GFS 21:55:00 52
Shijie Rao WTN 21:56:00 53
Joe Mulholland MFS 22:02:00 54
Alex Okamoto GFS 22:04:00 55
Connor York GEO 22:05:00 56
Neal Kalantri GEO 22:06:00 57
Josh Fetzer WTN 22:09:00 58
Alex Boyd WTN 22:11:00 59
Liren Gu GEO 22:20:00 60
Jonathan Bailey GFS 22:31:00 61
Taylor Haberle GEO 22:32:00 62
Maz Obuz Ship 22:39:00 63
Micheal Vellios Ship 22:40:00 64
Ethan Dunbar GEO 22:42:00 65
Jacob Smith GFS 22:52:00 66
Donald Wong GEO 22:53:00 67
Bryan Silverman GEO 23:02:00 68
Ridge Woods Ship 23:04:00 69
James Culcasi WTN 23:05:00 70
Conor Swimm WTN 23:13:00 71
Trevor Centeno-Hall GEO 23:25:00 72
Andrew Griffin GEO 23:32:00 73
Mack Finkel GFS 23:38:00 74
Browning Nichols GFS 23:39:00 75
Mason Richins Ship 24:03:00 76
Alex Cotsarelis Ship 24:07:00 77
John Brake WTN 24:09:00 78
John Montesinos WTN 24:10:00 79
Michael Gomella SEL 24:25:00 80
Jese Ritner Ship 24:27:00 81
Victor Ip GEO 24:32:00 82
Adam Segall FCS 24:33:00 83
Jason Kempner Ship 24:41:00 84
William Verdeur Ship 24:51:00 85
Minkyu Lee GEO 25:39:00 86
Alex Herbert Ship 26:08:00 87
Vijay Friedman FCS 27:14:00 88
Emanuel Sachse WTN 27:42:00 89
Yoon Hwan Cho GEO 27:43:00 90
Joe Lapinski GEO 28:07:00 91



Jordan Feingold-Link GEO 28:18:00 92
Jun Yeon Cho SEL 29:59:00 93
Tristan Kim GFS 30:33:00 94
David Xu AFS 34:18:00 95

96



Germantown Friends 15 Place Time
Lyle Wistar 1 16:57
Charles Diaz 2 16:58
Charles McCelland 3 17:30
Peter Lee 4 17:49
Oliver Fox 5 17:54
Henry Shah 6 17:57
Graham Barrett 7 18:00
Paul Maxson 8 18:01
Ian Longshore 10 18:12
Kyle Musto 11 18:22
Sam Korus 12 18:35
Jackson Walker 13 18:45
Tyler Altenhoffen 17 19:34
Mike Saah 19 19:40
James Finney 21 19:50
Andy Bugos 22 19:51
Patrick Araya 23 19:53
Jared Brill 24 19:54
Jeremy Wright 35 20:50
Pedro Ramos 37 20:54
Ricardo Jaramillo 44 21:28
Gideon Shils 48 21:49
Ben Folk-Sullivan 52 21:55
Alex Okamoto 55 22:04
Jonathan Bailey 61 22:31
Jacob Smith 66 22:52
Mack Finkel 74 23:38
Browning Nichols 75 23:39
Tristan Kim 94 6:33

Moorestown Friends 144 Place Time
Colin Gregory 16 19:33
Adeola James 20 19:45
Jarret Berkowitz 26 20:08
Spencer Bard 28 20:21
Joe Mulholland 54 22:02

Friends' Central 126 Place Time
Carlos Price-Sanchez 9 18:09
Spencer Villars 14 19:01
Dan Banko 30 20:38
Nic Murdoch 34 20:47
Ben Lichtman 39 21:13



Michael Ngyuen 40 21:14
Harper Estey 41 21:18
Will Borchert 42 21:25
John Bowie 45 21:30
Drew Kopicki 51 21:54
Adam Segall 83 24:33:00
Vijay Friedman 88 27:14:00

Westtown School 134 Place Time
Kevin Alloway 15 19:28
Jessie Eisenhauer 25 19:55
Ping Srisakaokul 27 20:16
Ethan Fye 31 20:40
Neil Schwartz 36 20:53
Julian Randolph 38 21:05
Shijie Rao 53 21:56
Josh Fetzer 58 22:09
Alex Boyd 59 22:11
James Culcasi 70 23:05
Conor Swimm 71 23:13
John Brake 78 24:09:00
John Montesinos 79 24:10:00
Emanuel Sachse 89 27:42:00

Shipley 289 Place Time
Dillon Brooks 46 21:36
Steven Wadden 47 21:39
Maz Obuz 63 22:39
Micheal Vellios 64 22:40
Ridge Woods 69 23:04
Mason Richins 76 24:03:00
Alex Cotsarelis 77 24:07:00
Jese Ritner 81 24:27:00
Jason Kempner 84 24:41:00
William Verdeur 85 24:51:00
Alex Herbert 87 26:08:00

George School 186 Place Time
Ian Culleton 29 20:36:00
Jacob McGuinness 32 20:41:00
Jackon Sizer 33 20:45:00



Dan Simon 43 21:26:00
Anirban Das 49 21:52:00
Tom Morgan 50 21:53:00
Connor York 56 22:05:00
Neal Kalantri 57 22:06:00
Liren Gu 60 22:20:00
Taylor Haberle 62 22:32:00
Ethan Dunbar 65 22:42:00
Donald Wong 67 22:53:00
Bryan Silverman 68 23:02:00
Trevor Centeno-Hall 72 23:25
Andrew Griffin 73 23:32:00
Victor Ip 82 24:32:00
Minkyu Lee 86 25:39:00
Yoon Hwan Cho 90 27:43:00
Joe Lapinski 91 28:07:00
Jordan Feingold-Link 92 28:18:00


